# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACCU-BREAK Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	11/27/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCU-BREAK Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 South Pine Island Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 230	
City:	Plantation	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33324	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11693059

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)236-7271

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-236-7270

Email: t.whitlock@accubreak.com

Correspondent Name: Ted W. Whitlock

Address Line 1: 1000 South Pine Island Road

Address Line 2: Suite 230

Address Line 4: Plantation, FLORIDA 33324

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABT-032XL2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ted W. Whitlock

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentToABT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020167 FRAME: 0199

500406572

3P \$40 00 116

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which it acknowledges receipt, ACCU-BREAK Pharmaceuticals, Inc. of 1000 South Pine Island Road, Suite 230, Plantation, Florida 33324, sells and assigns to ACCU-BREAK Technologies, Inc. ("ABT"), a wholly owned subsidiary of ACCU-BREAK Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 1000 South Pine Island Road, Suite 230, Plantation, Florida 33324, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PHARMACEUTICAL TABLETS WITH ACTIVE AND INACTIVE **SEGMENTS** as described in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 11/693,059, filed on March 29, 2007, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ABT, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ABT, will communicate to ABT or its representatives or nominees any facts known to it respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ABT, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

For: ACCU-BREAK Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

November 27, 2007 2007

Jed W. Whitlock

Vice President, Legal Affairs

State of Florida

County of Broward

This 21 day of November, 2007, before me personally came Ted W. Whitlock, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Pochelle Weisenei NOTARY PUBLIC

ROCHELLE WEISSMAN
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Aug 22, 2011
Commission # DD 704142
Bonded Through National Notary Asen.

RECORDED: 11/27/2007

PATENT REEL: 020167 FRAME: 0200